		-28-2000	
	Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 12 2 2 2 4 RECORI		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	IR/		
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Platents and Trademarks Platents	01253110 ———	
	111 11:		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)	:
	Sterilex Corporation 2	Name: <u>Venus Laboratories, Inc.</u>	_
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	nternal Address:	
	☐ General Partnership  ☑ A Pennsylvania Corporation	Street Address: <u>855 Lively Blv</u>	d
	☐ Other	City: Wood Dale State: IL	Zip: 60191
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Zip <u>00131</u>
-	3 Nature of conveyance:	<ul><li>☐ Individual(s) citizenship</li><li>☐ Association</li></ul>	
	3. Nature of conveyance.	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>		Illinois
	Cother Change of Marine	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United	States, a domestic
	Execution Date: December 14, 1999	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
	Application number(s) or registrations number(s)		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	(1)	2,059,613	
	Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and	
	document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	<u> </u>
	Name Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	⊠ Enclosed	
	City:Chicago         State:IL         Zip:60606-6622	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count
		Deposit account number:     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	23-0280
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	·
	0 DNBUTEN 00000124 2059613		
FC:48L	40.00 OP		
-	V.		
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.</li> </ol>	is true and correct and any attached copy is a l	true copy of the original
	Linda A. Kuczma; Reg. No. 30,861		
	Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature		Date
	W&W File No. 524 T 055	Total number of pages comp	orising cover sheet: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 88141 1

0014: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0301

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STERILEX CORPORATION, a company organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having its principal office and place of business at 354 West Lancaster Avenue, Suite 219, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041-1309, has adopted, used and is using the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent Office, namely:

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>GRANTED</u>
2,059,613	"STERI-KLEEN"	May 6, 1997

WHEREAS, VENUS LABORATORIES, INC., a company organized under the laws of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 855 Lively Boulevard, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above listed trademark and the registration thereon, including the right to recover and pursue all relief for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, STERILEX CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to VENUS LABORATORIES, INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and the registration thereon, together with the right to recover and pursue all relief for past infringement of the trademark and registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0302

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, STERILEX CORPORATION has caused this document

to be signed by an authorized officer thereof.

STERILEX CORPORATION

Date: 12/14/99

By Shura Lamer
Name:
Title: President

Signed and sworn to before me this 14th day of December, 1999.

Notary Public Commonum 8/1/02

**RECORDED: 12/27/1999** 

86031

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0303**